TA/TAA DV/DAA
SERIES
TIMKEN® SOLID-BLOCK MOUNTED
SPHERICAL ROLLER BEARING
INSTALLATION
Depending on the locking style selection choose one of the
three methods for installing your mounted bearing. Single nut
tapered adapter can be installed by either using the axial drive up

withdrawal locknuts.
3.	 Remove front locknut
4.	 Tighten withdrawal nut to disengage bearing from adapter sleeve.
5.	 Slide off bearing, then slide off adapter sleeve.
Part Number Bearing Size Shaft Size
(d)
O.D.
(D)
Length
(L) Hydraulic Port Approx. Wt.
mm mm
in.
mm
in. mm kg
lbs.
TLO3132X140M-BO SLK32 140 169.9
6 11⁄16
184.9
7 9⁄32
M6 –
TLO3134X150M-BO SLK34 150 179.8
7 5⁄64
186.5
7 11⁄32
M6 –
TLO3136X160M-BO SLK36 160 190.5
7 1⁄2
196.9
7 3⁄4 M6 –
TLO3138X170M-BO SLK38 170 200.8
7 29⁄32
206.8
8 9⁄64
M6 –
TLO3140X180M-BO SLK40 180 211.9
8 11⁄32
216.7
8 17⁄32
M6 –
TLO3144X200M-BO SLK44 200 232.6
9 5⁄32
235.0
9 1⁄4 M6 –
TLO3148X220M-BO SLK48 220 253.2
9 31⁄32
246.9
9 23⁄32
M6 –
TLO3152X240M-BO SLK52 240 274.6
10 13⁄16
266.7
10 1⁄2 M6 –
TLO3156X260M-BO SLK56 260 294.5
11 19⁄32
273.1
10 3⁄4 M6 –
TLO3160X280M-BO SLK60 280 315.9
12 7⁄16
286.9
11 19⁄64
M6 –
TLO3164X300M-BO SLK64 300 337.3
13 9⁄32
306.4
12 1⁄16
M6 –
TLO3168X320M-BO SLK68 320 358.0
14 3⁄32
346.9
13 21⁄32
M6 –
TLO3172X340M-BO SLK72 340 377.8
14 7⁄8
354.9
13 31⁄32
M6 –
TLO3176X360M-BO SLK76 360 398.5
15 11⁄16
360.8
14 13⁄64
M6 –
TLO3180X380M-BO SLK80 380 419.1
16 1⁄2
370.7
14 19⁄32
M6 –